THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS December 20, 2022

APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE 2022 SCOTT COUNTY MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL LOCAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE

WHEREAS, Scott County applied for and was awarded funding from the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) administered by the Federal Emergency Management agency (FEMA) and through the Iowa Homeland Security and Emergency Management Division (IHSEMD) for updating the 2018 Scott County Multi-Jurisdictional Local Hazard Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, Scott County contracted with the Bi-State Regional Commission (BSRC) for assistance in preparing the Plan and the Bi-State Regional Commission and County staff have prepared the plan in accordance with FEMA requirements at 44 CFR 201.6; and

WHEREAS, those municipalities and school districts within Scott County that have participated in the multi-jurisdictional plan process will each pass their own resolutions to approve and adopt the plan; and

WHEREAS, the Plan process has been subject to public review and comment during its development; and

WHEREAS, the Scott County has reviewed the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be updated no less than every five years from the date of FEMA approval.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the Scott County Board hereby approves and adopts the Scott County Multi-Jurisdiction Local Hazard Mitigation Plan. The plan document will be adopted in the final format approved by FEMA with its official date of approval being the date of the FEMA letter of approval.

Section 2 This resolution shall take effect immediately.